
Wednesday December 18, 2015 COMPASS Expore RFP
Pre Proposal Conference

Morning Session 10:00 am

P L E A S E   P R I N T

 
Company Name                                                                

Full Organization Name - No Acronyms Contact Person Mailing Address - City, State / Zip                        Telephone and Email Address

1 Love Heals, Inc Philip A Hilton 446 W 33rd Street 6th Fl New York, NY 10001 212-367-1363  philip@loveheals.org

2 Love Heals, Inc Monzona Whaley 446 W 33rd Street 6th Fl New York, NY 10001
212-367-1363  
monzona@loveheals.org

3 Evolution Enrichment Center Serge Zelenov 38 Delancey Street 2nd Fl New York, NY 10002 212-375-9500  serge2494@gmail.com

4 New York Public Library Siva Ramabigham 445 5th Avenue 6th Fl New York, NY 10016 347-404-0980  

5 PS 256 Benjamin Bannoker Elemetrary Terry Henry 114 Kosciusko St Brooklyn, NY 11216
718-623-5240  
thenry22@schools.nyc.gov

6 Legacy Coalition Sean Jerrick 1724 Paulding Avenue Bronx, NY 10462
989-430-3113  
seanjerrick@gmail.com

7 Sports and Arts in Schools Foundation Anne Thompson 1 Daniel Street Chatam NJ 07928
973-476-8393  
annethompson@hotmail.com

8 Morningside Center Peach from A to Z PS 24 Kelsey Lidsky 427 38th Street Brooklyn, NY 11232 kelseylidsky@gmail.com

9 I Challenge Myself Ana Reyes 25 Broadway 9th Fl New York, NY 10004
646-453-7700  
anar@ichallengemyself.org

10 Northside Center for Child Development Sandra Scott 35 East 110th Street New York, NY 10029
212-426-3418  
scott@northsidecenter.org

mailto:kelseylidsky@gmail.com
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1 Cypress Hills Local Development Corporation Martine Wisotsky 625 Jamaica Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11208
718-647-2800  
martinew@cypresshills.org

2 Serious Fun After School Inc Simmi Degnemark 237 Lincoln Avenue Sayville, NY 11782 
718-956-5945  
info@seriousfunnyc.org

3 New York City Mission Society Genesis Herrera 646 Malcolm X Boulevard New York NY 10037
212-674-3500 Ext 217  
gherrera@nycmissionsociety.org

4 Immigrant Social Services George Leung 137 Henry Street New York, NY 10002
212-571-1840 Ext 108  
gleung@issnyonline.org

5 Fresh Youth Initiatives, Inc Mary Sanchez 505 W 171st Street New York, NY 10032
212-781-1113 Ext 222  
mschanez@freshyouth.org

6 Kingsbridge Heights Community Center Sadie Mahoney 3101 Kingsbridge Terrace Bronx, NY 10483
718-884-0400 Ext 186  
smahoney@khcc-nyc.org

7 Serious Fun After School Inc Sylvia Ramasaywak 237 Lincoln Avenue Sayville, NY 11782 718-956-5945  sylviaseriousfunnyc.org

8 The Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual & Transgender Community Center Shijhade Kadree 208 W 13th Street New York, NY 10011
646-358-1738  
skadree@gaycenter.org

9 Education Video Center Abigail Levner 16 Clarkson #401 New York, NY 10014
212-465-9366 Ext 102  
alevner@evc.org

10 Lincoln Square Neighborhood Center Susan Matoff Nieves 250 West 65th Street New York, NY 10023
212-874-0860  
susan.nieves@lsncny.org
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1 Tiferres Bnox j Schwartz 585 Marcy Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11206 718-676-2235  ssschwartz@aol.com

2 New York City Mission N Prabhakar 646 Malcolm X Boulevard New York, NY 
212-674-3500  
nprabhakar@nycmissionsociety.org

3 Woodside on the Move Teah Moe 39-42 Street Woodside, NY 11377
718-476-8449  
tmoe@woodsideonthemove.org

4 Boys & Girls Harbor Jane Lindbers 1 East 104th Street New York, NY 
646-981-2681  
jindberg@theharbor.org

5 BronxWorks Ken Small 60 East Tremont Avenue Bronx, NY 10453 646-393-4009  ksmall@bonxworks.org

6 Lawman Lynch Foundation Lawman Lynch 827 E New York Avenue Suite 2E  Brooklyn, NY 11203
347-337-8593  
lawmanlynch@gmail.com

7 Trail Blazer Camps Tiffany Caton 394 Rogers Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11225 212-529-5113  tcaton@trailblazer.org

8 West End Temple Michelle Lieberman  147-02 Newport Avenue Newport Rockaway, NY 11694
718-634-0301  
copresident@westendtemple.org

9 Yes I can Empowerment for All Wenona Smith 704 East 38th Street Brooklyn, NY 11210 718-938-7868  cwsinspire@aol.com
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1 Team 6o Kids Inc Loreal Lemond 48 Bi State Plaza Pmb#384 Old Tappan NJ 07675 60minuteskills@gmail.com

2 Bella Abzug Leadership Institute Meghan Maloney 105 Duane Street New York, NY 10007
212-650-3071  
contact@abzuginstitute.org

3 Bronx Council on the Arts Sharon Little 1738 Hone Avenue Bronx, NY 10460
718-931-9500 Ext 12  
sharon@bronxarts.org

4 The YWCA of Queens Shannon Aquino 42-07 Parson Boulevard  Flushing, NY 11355
718-355-1890  
communitydeveop@ywcaqueens.org

5 NIA Community Services Network Rosa Cassela 6614 11th Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11219 718-236-5216  

6 Sports and Arts Schools Foundation (SASF) Shannon Morris 5812 Queens Boulevard Queens, NY 11377 929-270-3285  smorris@sasfny.org

7 The Arts of Henson-Parks Inc Dina Rice  114-60 174th Street Jamaica, NY 11434
646-996-8500  
drice@theartsathensonparks.com

8 Union Settlement Steven Portericker 1775 Third Avenue New York, NY 10029
212-828-6120  
sportericker@unionsettlement.org

9 Rocking the Boat Molly Fitzgerald 812 Edgewater Road Bronx, NY 10474
718-466-5799  
molly@rockingtheboat.org

10 AHRC New York City Mary Anne Killeen 83 Maiden Lane New York, NY 10038
212-780-2524  
maryanne@killeen@ahrcny.org

mailto:60minuteskills@gmail.com
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1 Boys & Girls Club of Metro Queens Samatha Surujlall 110-24 Atlantic Avenue Queens, NY 11419 718-441-6050  ssurujlall@metroqueens.org

2 Good Shepherd Services Bret Ratner 305 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10001

3 Immigrant Social Services Inc Alice Feng 137 Henry Street New York, NY 10002
212-571-1840 Ext 110  
afeng@issnyonline.org

4 AHRC New York City Su Clark 83 Maiden Lane New York, NY 10038
212-780-2584  
suzanne.clark@ahrcnyc.org

5 New York Public Library Alice Tan 445 Fifth Avenue 4th Fl New York, NY 10016 212-621-0540  alicetan@nypl.org

6 Bronx River Arts Center Ren Crespo 2064 Boston Road Bronx,NY 10460
718-589-5819  
rcrespo@bronxriverart.org

7 Brooklyn Queens Long Island Area Health Education Centers Gabrille Kersaint 408 Jay Street Suite 504 Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-797-1558  gkersain@bqliahec.org

8 Al-Madinah School Zenab El-Kady 383 3rd Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11215 718-222-4986  zkady3@hotmail.com

9 Youth Action Programs and Homes Christina Williams 206 E 118th Street New York, NY 10035 212-860-8170  cwilliams1@yayb.org

10 Young Dancers in Repertory Inc Craig Gabrian 6429 18th Avenue 2nd Fl Brooklyn, NY 11204
347-702-7155  
craig@youngdancersinrep.org
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1 University Settlement  The Door Katie Goff 154 Eldridge Street New York, NY 10002 212-453-0258  kgoff@door.org

2 New York City Mission Society Marie Orgo 646 Malcolm X Boulevard New York, NY 
212-674-3500  
morgo@nycmissionsociety.org

3 Unlocking Futures Claudette Faison 25 West 36th Street New York, NY 10018 212-791-4927  cacfaison@aol.com

4 Sesame Srout Inc Janet Rogers 95-15 Horace Harding Expressway Queens, NY 11368
718-271-2294 Ext 107  
jrogers@sesamesproutSchoolof.com

5 Boys Club of New York Erin Sawaya 287 E 10th Street New York, NY 10009 347-505-5386  erin.sawaya@bcny.org

6 The New York Public Library Siva Ramakrishnas 188 Madison Avenue #1 New York, NY 10016
212-689-1013  
sivaramakrishanan@nypl.org

7 The New York Public Library Alice Tan 188 Madison Avenue #1 New York, NY 10016 212-689-1013  alice.tan@nypl.org

8
Center for Integration and Advancement of New Americans 
(CIANA) Devon Stein 31-09 Newtown Avenue Suite 411 Astoria, NY 11102 718-545-4040  devon@ciana.org

9
Women's Housing & Economic Development Corp., 
(WHEDCO) Katie Alywin 50 E 168th Street Bronx, NY 10452 718-839-1100  kalylwin@whedco.org

10 Ridgewood Bushwick Senior Citizens Council Robert Santo 1474 Gates Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11237 718-381-9653  rsantos@bscc.org
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1 Evolution Enrichment Elena Akreek 38 Delancey St 2nd Fl New York, NY 10002
212-375-9500  
evolutionenrichment@gmail.com

2 El Puente de Williamsburg Inc Frances Lucema 211 South 4th Street Brooklyn, NY  11211 718-387-0404 flucerna@elpuents.us

3 E.K.S JAMM Dance Troupe Kasheni Stokley 15 Dunham Place 7L Brooklyn, NY 11249
347-789-4849  
kashemi@ksjammdancetroupe.com

4 The Fashion Studio NYC Neta Washington 285 Saint Nicholas Avenue New York, NY 10027 
845-883-8741  
info@fashionstudionyc.com

5 Kips Bay Boys & Girls Club Tony Santioso 1930 Randall Avenue Bronx, NY 10473
718-893-8600  
tony.santioso@kipsbay.org

6 Daywatch Day Care W Rosaley 20 Saint John's Road Flushing, NY 11385 718-381-3777  jcs@daywatch.org

7 Women's Housing & Economic Development Corp., (WHEDCO) Sofia Oriedo 50 E 168th Street Bronx, NY 10452 718-839-1114  soriedo@whedco.org

8 Hanging in 4 Youth Kendall Franklin 758 Courtlandt Avenue Bronx, NY 10451 917-474-0859  kfranklin@hi4y.org

9 BJ Day Care Joe Gross 1363 46th Street Brooklyn, NY 11219 917-662-5647  joe@joehelpme.com

10 The Lower Eastside Girls Club Kale Sease 101 Avenue D Suite 12 New York, NY 10009 212-972-1033  girlsclub.org
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1 Asian Americans for Equality Jonathan Chang 35-34 Union Street Flushing, NY 11354
808-366-7862  
jonathan_chang@aafi.org

2 Seven Leaves Food Pantry Bonnie Stein 239 E 5th Street Suite !D New York, NY 10003 212-777-3891  info@gohproductions
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